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FT CUSTER MTB TIME TRIAL

MICHIGAN MTB TIME TRIAL SERIES #5 -- THE GRAND FINALE
Ft Custer Recreation Area - August 19, 2007 - Augusta, Michigan
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BIB L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY TOTAL TIME
53 SCHARPHORN, NIEL 41 KP CYCLES+ /MYSINGLESPEED.COM 0:56:25.452
62 FRANKS, DARYN 24 TEAM ACTIVE 0:58:36.784
58 GAFFNER, MATTHEW 34 TEAM ACTIVE 0:59:06.413
55 TOMPKIN, ERIC 39 TREE FORT 0:59:39.311
54 MEYERS, JOHN 43 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 1:00:03.955
60 SELLE, ROB 37 JUST FOR FUN 1:02:12.814
59 HENDERSHOT, JOREL 25 BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 1:02:28.305
57 BOWNE, JASON 32 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:02:48.772
61 RIGGS, PAUL 22 BATTLE CREEK, Ml 1:35:39.677

EXPERT / ELITE WOMEN

BIB L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY TOTAL TIME
120 HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH 21 BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 1:11:33.910
122 HARTMAN, LISA 29 SUGAR CYCLES 1:15:06.296
119 RUIZ, LILLIAN 44 TREEFORT BIKES 1:16:17.687
123 MCLAIN, CHERESE 26 NILES, MI 1:17:52.875
121 HENDERSHOT, KETURA 18 BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 1:23:12.021

EXPERT MEN 18-UNDER

BIB L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY TOTAL TIME
102 ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER CJ 17 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:05:27.664
131 CONSOLE, NICK 14 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 1:06:10.768
103 BARNES, STEPHEN 16 LITTLE CAESARS 1:08:14.331
101 KRONENBERG, RAFAEL 16 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:11:01.618
104 RIGGS, JOE 18 BATTLE CREEK, MI 1:12:36.238

EXPERT MEN 19-29

BIB L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY TOTAL TIME
124 PARMELEE, MARK 24 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:59:51.752
105 ROSIE, JOHN 29 SUGAR CYCLES/SPECIALIZED 1:04:32.719
134 POULIOT, MARC 25 TOWN & COUNTRY 1:05:20.395
127 BARTZEN, BILL 22 CUSTER CYCLERY 1:05:33.793
136 FRYMIRE, MATT 24  WMCR 1:06:42.143
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RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-081907.xIs
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BIB
130
128
109
137
111
108
107
140
135
129
110
141

BIB
117
113
115
133
114
126

BIB
139
138
132
125

BIB
858
857
859
878
860

BIB
869
866
876
868
874
875
870
864
862
867
871
877
872

EXPERT MEN 30-39

L-NAME, F-NAME

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

PORTENGA, BRENT 36
FLETCHER, NATHAN 32
YAMANAKA, KIMI 36
JACOBI, JEFF 31
LESSARD, DENNIS 37
SERRAT, ED 38
HILDITCH, JIM 39
PAWIELSKI, CHRIS 30
GISSENDANER, SCOTT 33
NIXON, JEFFREY 30
WIERZCHON, TOM 34
GREAVES, PETER 34

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
TEAM SANDBAG (TSB)
FOUNDERS/ALGER CYCLING
PEDAL & TOUR

VINCE COLAN
TREEFORT BIKES

CYCLE & FITNESS
TREEFORT BIKES
BRYAN, OH
JUGGERNAUT RACING
CYCLE & FITNESS

EXPERT MEN 40-49

L-NAME, E-NAME

AGE SPONSORI/CITY

WITTBRODT, JEFF 43
FULKERSON, E.R. 48
LEE, JOSEPH 45
KERR, BILL 42
GROAT, MICHAEL 40
RESSLER, JOHN 41

CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
NLTKBCM RACING

KLM BIKE &FITNESS

GRAND RAPIDS, MI

TEAM ACTIVE RACING
CYCLETHERAPY RACING

EXPERT MEN 50+

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
MAGNUSON, SCOTT 50 TREEFORT BIKES
STEWART, CALVIN 50 TREEFORT BIKES
LINDHOUT, BILL 53 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
UDELL, JOHN 50 UDELL GRAPHICS

SINGLE SPEED - EXPERT / ELITE

L-NAME, E-NAME

AGE SPONSORI/CITY

HARRIS, BRIAN 34
BOWNE, JASON 32
SERRAT, ED 38
CAMPBELL, MICHAEL 33
LESSARD, DENNIS 37

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
VINCE COLAN
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
PEDAL & TOUR

SINGLE SPEED - SPORT / BEGINNER

L-NAME, E-NAME

AGE SPONSORI/CITY

GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER 29

OSGOOD, JOHN 32
WENDEL, BERNARD 40
DEMAEGD, DAVE 35
MARSH, CARY 41
LOWENTHAL, ANDREW 27
HENSHAW, DAN 41
MURPHY, BRENDEN 18
DICKSON, BRAD 18
WEEKS, JOHN 42
BAGI, PATRICK 41
CALLAHAN, KEVIN 39
TOMPKINS, DANIEL 49

Page 2 of 9

TEAM CYCLE & FITNESS
TEAM SANDBAG
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
HOUSE OF BIKES
FERNDALE, Ml

SSCC

BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
FOUNDERS ALE RACING
KALAMAZQOO, Ml

VAN MACHINE/U BETCHA
CUSTER CYCLERY
TEAM SANDBAG

TEAM SANDBAG

TOTAL TIME

1:01:10.207
1:01:49.634
1:01:50.123
1:.02:46.461
1:03:59.938
1:04:13.541
1:04:22.296
1:05:29.562
1:05:36.266
1:06:58.469
1:07:00.235
1:09:05.836

TOTAL TIME

1:01:27.843
1:01:40.616
1:02:37.652
1:04:49.225
1:05:26.256
1:07:24.066

TOTAL TIME

1:04:34.540
1:04:36.911
1:11:25.227
1:20:11.774

TOTAL TIME

1:00:17.713
1.02:44.634
1:05:15.430
1:06:32.859

TOTAL TIME

1:04:04.114
1:04:42.883
1:06:13.374
1:07:25.778
1:08:26.961
1.08:42.318
1:09:18.612
1:11:04.613
1:14:09.563
1:14:42.700
1:15:52.189
1:31:47.638
1:32:03.030

RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-081907.xIs
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BIB
258
234
245
248
253
249
265
236
683

BIB
238
239
240

241

BIB
246
267
233
247
201
202

BIB
205
251
266
252
206
204
263

BIB
212
209
262
256

SPORT CLYDESDALE
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
MACKEY, MIKE
KISSMAN, TIM
TAYLOR, JAMES
RESSLER, RON
SCHNELL, CHRIS
BACHERT, JOSEPH
TOMPKINS, DANIEL
HAZEL, CHAD
KORIENEK, DAN

42
35
42
38
37
42
49
36
35

TEAM BILLYS

HEALTHY & FIT MAGAZINE
BIG RAPIDS, Mi
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
PORTAGE, MI

TREE FORT BIKES.COM
TEAM SANDBAG

ALBION, IN

GRANDVILLE, MI

SPORT WOMEN 25-39
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
PATTERSON, HEATHER
FISCHER, JENNIFER

33
28

SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
TREE FORT BIKES

SPORT WOMEN 40+

L-NAME, E-NAME
NICHOLAS, DAWN
JARSKI, LAURIE
SERRAT, KATHY

AGE SPONSORI/CITY
42  SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
43 BROUGHTON MUSIC
51 CAT NAP INN

SPORT MEN 14-UNDER
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, E-NAME
RIGGS, DANIEL

14

BATTLE CREEK, Ml

SPORT MEN 15-18
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, E-NAME
SMIDDY, SCOTT
SCHRAND, JUSTIN
ARNOLD, DANNY
LANSTRA, ALEX
CASTILE, EVAN
SWANSON, ANDREW

16
18
15
15
15
15

SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
LION TAMERS

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
MACOMB, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

SPORT MEN 19-29
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
HANCOCK, BRIAN
ATCHINSON, BRETT
SCOTT, JASON
KAUFFMAN, JON
WRATHELL, DEREK
BARKOW, CHRISTOPHER
CLAYTON, TROY

24
29
24
27
27
25
28

TEAM GIANT - MICHIGAN
MONTAGUE, Mi
RBS CYCLING TEAM

LINCOLN AVE CLCYLING &FITNESS

RBS CYCLING TEAM
KALAMAZQOO, Ml
PORT AUSTIN, MI

SPORT MEN 30-34

L-NAME, F-NAME
SHONG, MICHAEL
KOHN, CAMERON
BIEREMA, BRAD
DELLINGER, JASON

AGE SPONSOR/CITY
30 TEAM ACTIVE
30 TEAM VENOM /HOLT PRO CYCLERY
34 KALAMAZOO, MI
33  FLINT, Ml
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TOTAL TIME
1:09:21.643
1:10:00.343
1:11:36.447
1:11:55.414
1:12:50.828
1:13:18.817
1:18:17.507
1:19:29.275

(1:05:12.172)

TOTAL TIME
1:15:12.053
1:43:52.418

TOTAL TIME
1:11:00.163
1:35:23.422
1:50:39.039

TOTAL TIME
1:16:52.836

TOTAL TIME
1:11:36.107
1:13:11.918
1:13:51.804
1:21:49.164
1:22:47.648
1:24:28.101

TOTAL TIME
1.04:57.131
1:06:09.516
1:07:20.258
1:07:24.445
1:08:31.638
1:12:17.422
1:14:46.053

TOTAL TIME
1:05:18.121
1:05:44.475
1:09:21.176
1:15:21.649

RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-081907.xIs
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BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
219 SIPE, KEN 38 PLAINWELL, Ml 1:04:52.623
218 ZATEK, DAVID 38 HIGHLAND, MI 1:05:35.295
216 TRANCYGIER, MARK 38 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:05:54.025
242 VOLLMAR, STEVE 36 WEST UNITY, OH 1:06:37.712
264 BIEREMA, BRYON 37 KALAMAZOO, MI 1:07:14.183
217 WILKINSON, KEITH 39 TEAM ACTIVE 1:07:39.445
261 STOLIECKI, MIKE 37 RIVERFRONT CYCLE 1:08:10.283
250 HILL, DEREK 35 WATERFORD, Ml 1:09:48.585
215 RIFFE, MIKE 38 TEAM SANDBAG 1:10:30.836
255 PUTTI, CHRIS 40 KALAMAZOO, Ml 1:11:02.739
260 GILLETT, TROY 36 GETAWAY SPORTS 1:11:33.980
214 HEATH, GERALD 39 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:15:43.631
SPORT MEN 40-44
BIB L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY TOTAL TIME
257 DIPKO, JOSEPH 41  LIVONIA, M 1:10:49.519
225 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 42  CITY BIKE SHOP 1:11:47.800
226 WILLIS, SCOTT 43 TREEFORT BIKES 1:12:41.371
224 WRIGHT, SCOTT 44 TEAM HOLLACE 1:13:17.355
221 SELLS, ANDY 41  SOUTHFIELD, MI 1:13:25.215
222 STANDRIFF, SKIP 44  HOBO FISTFIGHT 1:13:52.913
220 DOANE, BRAD 41 MARSHALL, Ml 1:16:28.104
227 WISSMAN, BRYAN 40 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 1:18:03.608
SPORT MEN 45-49
BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
229 BARTZEN, BRIAN 49 CUSTER CYCLERY 1:20:46.894
254 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH 48 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:21:09.720
243 BLUM, EUGENE 48 TEAM BILLYS 1:24:07.758
SPORT MEN 50+
BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
230 CONSTABLE, ROBERT 56 SPIN ZONE 1:13:46.672
231 REDDY, JOE 52 FOUNDERS ALE 1:14:15.791
244 HAKES, PAUL 64 DARYL N DARYL 1:20:34.238
TANDEM
BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
873 JOHNSON, DAN / BRITTNEY 42  HASTINGS, MI 1:32:42.235
BEGINNER CLYDESDALE
BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
678 BEYRLE, JOSHUA 30 HOLLAND, Mi 1:27:24.113
695 SONTAG, JASON 32 TEAM SANDBAG 1:33:25.993
BEGINNER WOMEN 18-UNDER
BIB L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY TOTAL TIME
691 SMITH, KRISSY 17 DETROIT COUNTRY DAY 1:32:49.495
697 OMARA, ARIEL 18 TEAM LIONTAMERS 1:35:52.397
668 WISSMAN, GINGER 12 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:45:00.672
667 COOK, MEGAN 17 JACK COAKLEY FAN CLUB 1:54:01.245
669 MOXON, BETHANY 18 KALAMAZOO, MI 1:56:01.106
699 BOLES, HANNA 12 BATTLE CREEK, MI 2:11:17.948
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RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-081907.xIs
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BIB
670
681
671
694

689

BIB
673
686
688
687
696

BIB
663
698
662
676
690

BIB
646
648
684
680
647
700

BIB
674
653
655
650
652
654
649
701
651

BEGINNER WOMEN 19-34

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
EISENMANN, KATHRYN 34 GRAND RAPIDS, Mi
STOLIECKI, CHRISTINE 30 TEAM VENDETTA

JAIMES, BECKY 28 1U SOUTH BEND TRI CLUB
FRIAS, BERNADETTE 31 TEAM SANDBAG

BEGINNER 10-UNDER

L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY
KONOPKA, AJ 10 GRASS LAKE, Ml

BM 11-14
L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY
BAKER JR, TODD 14 BATTLE CREEK, Ml
JOHNSON, BRANDON 13 RESSE RACING
KONOPKA, LOGAN 12 GRASS LAKE, Ml
HUBBARD, LUKE 12 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
EAKINS, BROCK EDWARD 14 AUGUSTA, MI

BM 15-18
L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY
LITTLE, EVAN 17 OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, Ml
O,MARA, EJ 15 BORTON, Mi
KOJAIAN, CHASE 17 JACK COAKLEY FAN CLUB
LAULAND, DERIK 15 FAIR HAVEN, MI
COAKLEY, JACK 17 DETROIT COUNTRY DAY

BM 19-29
L-NAME, E-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY
CISLER, NICK 25 COMSTOCK PARK, Mi
RADI, JOSHUA 20 BILLYS BIKE SHOP
PERSKI, SHAUN 29 PORTAGE, MI
GOFF, BRIAN 21 TOWN & COUNTRY
LUCIA, ROBERT 28 LAKE ORION, MI
ANDERSON, ERIC 30 GRAND RAPIDS, M

BM 30-39
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
BRENNER, CHUCK 36 AGUSTA, MI
NAISH, ADAM 31 TEAM ENGLAND
BAKER, TODD 36 BATTLE CREEK, MI
DERSHEM, ARIC 38 GRAND RAPIDS, MI
HUBBARD, DEAN 39 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
BOLLIET, DAVID 35 KALAMAZOO, MI
BOELSTLER, HANS 38 TEAM SANDBAG
TUTTLE, GREG 35 BATTLE CREEK, Ml
HORNE, DOUGLAS 36 GRAND LEDGE, MI

TOTAL TIME
1:27:43.452
1:39:33.767
1:49:59.393
1:53:03.201

TOTAL TIME
1:50:26.651

TOTAL TIME
1:18:47.220
1:24:09.160
1:25:54.874
1:31:29.844
2:00:01.038

TOTAL TIME
1:15:50.061
1:22:19.744
1:27:12.729
1:33:30.526
1:40:34.342

TOTAL TIME
1:09:53.365
1:10:16.540
1:15:39.061
1:17:39.271
1:27:13.872
1:47:58.578

TOTAL TIME
1.04:55.634
1:07:25.159
1:07:59.135
1:10:09.457
1:11:53.545
1:14:50.425
1:16:34.205
1:16:40.935
1:23:47.707

Page 5 of 9 RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-081907.xIs



BM 40-49

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
1 659 WILLARD, MIKE 49 SHERIDAN, MI 1:07:10.068
2 675 GODSEY, JAMES II 40 CLAWSON, MI 1:17:42.520
3 657 MEMERING, JOHN 45 TOWN & COUNTRY BIKE SHOP 1:18:30.902
4 693 WAHL, BOB 41 OKEMOS, Ml 1:22:36.365
5 656 ARNOLD, RICK 44 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:26:41.088
6 682 LEWARDSON, JIM 49 MARSHALL, Ml 1:31:15.642
7 658 MOORE, KEVIN 46 BATTLE CREEK, Ml 1:35:30.890

BM 50+

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
1 685 DOHERTY, DENNIS 57 W. BLOOMFIELD, MI 1:14:04.774
2 677 LAULAND, AL 54  FAIR HAVEN, Ml 1:18:11.625
3 693 LAWRENCE, AL 55 BELLEVUE, MI 1:26:38.378
4 679 JACOBI, CURTIS 63 MONTROSO, Ml 1:41:11.073
5 660 MOXON, PAUL 52 KALAMAZOO, MI 1:56:01.327

FT CUSTER MTB TIME TRIAL
RESULTS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY

POS CLASS L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSORI/CITY TOTAL TIME
1 EL-M SCHARPHORN, NIEL 41 KP CYCLES+ /MYSINGLESPEED.COM 0:56:25.452
2 EL-M FRANKS, DARYN 24 TEAM ACTIVE 0:58:36.784
3 EL-M GAFFNER, MATTHEW 34 TEAM ACTIVE 0:59:06.413
4 EL-M TOMPKIN, ERIC 39 TREE FORT 0:59:39.311
5 EX-M 19-29 PARMELEE, MARK 24 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:59:51.752
6 EL-M MEYERS, JOHN 43 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 1:00:03.955
7 SS-E/IE HARRIS, BRIAN 34 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:00:17.713
8 EX-M 30-39 PORTENGA, BRENT 36 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:01:10.207
9 EX-M40-49 WITTBRODT, JEFF 43 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 1:01:27.843
10 EX-M40-49 FULKERSON, E.R. 48 NLTKBCM RACING 1:01:40.616
11 EX-M 30-39 FLETCHER, NATHAN 32 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:01:49.634
12 EX-M 30-39 YAMANAKA, KIMI 36 TEAM SANDBAG (TSB) 1:01:50.123
13 EL-M SELLE, ROB 37 JUST FOR FUN 1:02:12.814
14 EL-M HENDERSHOT, JOREL 25 BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 1:02:28.305
15 EX-M 40-49 LEE, JOSEPH 45 KLM BIKE &FITNESS 1:02:37.652
16 SS-E/E BOWNE, JASON 32 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:02:44.634
17 EX-M 30-39 JACOBI, JEFF 31 FOUNDERS/ALGER CYCLING 1:02:46.461
18 EL-M BOWNE, JASON 32 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:02:48.772
19 EX-M 30-39 LESSARD, DENNIS 37 PEDAL & TOUR 1:03:59.938
20 SS-S/B GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER 29 TEAM CYCLE & FITNESS 1:04:04.114
21 EX-M 30-39 SERRAT, ED 38 VINCE COLAN 1:04:13.541
22 EX-M 30-39 HILDITCH, JIM 39 TREEFORT BIKES 1:04:22.296
23 EX-M 19-29 ROSIE, JOHN 29 SUGAR CYCLES/SPECIALIZED 1:04:32.719
24 EX-M 50+ MAGNUSON, SCOTT 50 TREEFORT BIKES 1:04:34.540
25 EX-M 50+  STEWART, CALVIN 50 TREEFORT BIKES 1:04:36.911
26 SS-S/B OSGOOD, JOHN 32 TEAM SANDBAG 1:04:42.883
27 EX-M40-49 KERR, BILL 42  GRAND RAPIDS, Mi 1:04:49.225
28 SM 35-39 SIPE, KEN 38 PLAINWELL, Ml 1:04:52.623
29 BM 30-39 BRENNER, CHUCK 36 AGUSTA, MI 1:04:55.634
30 SM19-29 HANCOCK, BRIAN 24  TEAM GIANT - MICHIGAN 1:04:57.131
31 SC KORIENEK, DAN 35 GRANDVILLE, MI 1:05:12.172
32 SS-E/E SERRAT, ED 38 VINCE COLAN 1:05:15.430
33 SM30-34 SHONG, MICHAEL 30 TEAM ACTIVE 1:05:18.121
34 EX-M19-29 POULIOT, MARC 25 TOWN & COUNTRY 1:05:20.395
35 EX-M40-49 GROAT, MICHAEL 40 TEAM ACTIVE RACING 1:05:26.256
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FT CUSTER MTB TIME TRIAL - 08/19/07
Listing Continued From Previous Page

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

EX-M 18-UN
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 19-29
SM 35-39
EX-M 30-39
SM 30-34
SM 35-39
SM 19-29
EX-M 18-UN
SS-S/B
SS-E/E

SM 35-39
EX-M 19-29
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
BM 40-49
SM 35-39
SM 19-29
EX-M 40-49
SM 19-29
BM 30-39
SS-S/B

SM 35-39
BM 30-39
SM 35-39
EX-M 18-UN
SS-S/B

SM 19-29
SS-S/B
EX-M 30-39
SS-S/B

SM 30-34
SC

SM 35-39
BM 19-29
SC

BM 30-39
BM 19-29
SM 35-39
SM 40-44
SW 40+
EX-M 18-UN
SM 35-39
SS-S/B
EX-M 50+
E/E-W

SM 35-39
SM 15-18
SC

SM 40-44
BM 30-39
SC

SM 19-29
EX-M 18-UN
SM 40-44

ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER CJ
PAWIELSKI, CHRIS
BARTZEN, BILL

ZATEK, DAVID
GISSENDANER, SCOTT
KOHN, CAMERON
TRANCYGIER, MARK
ATCHINSON, BRETT
CONSOLE, NICK
WENDEL, BERNARD
CAMPBELL, MICHAEL
VOLLMAR, STEVE
FRYMIRE, MATT
NIXON, JEFFREY
WIERZCHON, TOM
WILLARD, MIKE
BIEREMA, BRYON
SCOTT, JASON
RESSLER, JOHN
KAUFFMAN, JON
NAISH, ADAM
DEMAEGD, DAVE
WILKINSON, KEITH
BAKER, TODD
STOLIECKI, MIKE
BARNES, STEPHEN
MARSH, CARY
WRATHELL, DEREK
LOWENTHAL, ANDREW
GREAVES, PETER
HENSHAW, DAN
BIEREMA, BRAD
MACKEY, MIKE

HILL, DEREK

CISLER, NICK
KISSMAN, TIM
DERSHEM, ARIC

RADI, JOSHUA

RIFFE, MIKE

DIPKO, JOSEPH
NICHOLAS, DAWN
KRONENBERG, RAFAEL
PUTTI, CHRIS
MURPHY, BRENDEN
LINDHOUT, BILL
HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH
GILLETT, TROY
SMIDDY, SCOTT
TAYLOR, JAMES
SKIPWORTH, KEVIN
HUBBARD, DEAN
RESSLER, RON
BARKOW, CHRISTOPHER
RIGGS, JOE

WILLIS, SCOTT

17 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
30 CYCLE & FITNESS

22 CUSTER CYCLERY

38 HIGHLAND, MI

33 TREEFORT BIKES

30 TEAM VENOM /HOLT PRO CYCLERY
38 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
29 MONTAGUE, MI

14 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
40 CANNONDALE MIDWEST
33 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
36 WEST UNITY, OH

24  WMCR

30 BRYAN, OH

34 JUGGERNAUT RACING
49  SHERIDAN, MI

37 KALAMAZOO, MI

24 RBS CYCLING TEAM

41 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
27 LINCOLN AVE CLCYLING &FITNESS
31 TEAM ENGLAND

35 HOUSE OF BIKES

39 TEAMACTIVE

36 BATTLE CREEK, MI

37 RIVERFRONT CYCLE

16 LITTLE CAESARS

41 FERNDALE, MI

27 RBS CYCLING TEAM

27 SSCC

34 CYCLE & FITNESS

41 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
34 KALAMAZOO, MI

42 TEAM BILLYS

35 WATERFORD, Ml

25 COMSTOCK PARK, MI

35 HEALTHY & FIT MAGAZINE
38 GRAND RAPIDS, MI

20 BILLYS BIKE SHOP

38 TEAM SANDBAG

41 LIVONIA, M

42  SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
16 CANNONDALE MIDWEST
40 KALAMAZOO, Ml

18 FOUNDERS ALE RACING
53 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
21 BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE
36 GETAWAY SPORTS

16 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
42  BIG RAPIDS, MI

42  CITY BIKE SHOP

39 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
38 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
25 KALAMAZOO, MI

18 BATTLE CREEK, MI

43 TREEFORT BIKES
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1.05:27.664
1:05:29.562
1:05:33.793
1:05:35.295
1:05:36.266
1:05:44.475
1:05:54.025
1:06:09.516
1:06:10.768
1:06:13.374
1:06:32.859
1:06:37.712
1:06:42.143
1:06:58.469
1:07:00.235
1:07:10.068
1:.07:14.183
1:07:20.258
1:07:24.066
1:07:24.445
1:07:25.159
1:.07:25.778
1:07:39.445
1:07:59.135
1:08:10.283
1:08:14.331
1:08:26.961
1:08:31.638
1:08:42.318
1:09:05.836
1:09:18.612
1:09:21.176
1:09:21.643
1:09:48.585
1:09:53.365
1:10:00.343
1:10:09.457
1:10:16.540
1:10:30.836
1:10:49.519
1:11:00.163
1:11:01.618
1:11:02.739
1:11:04.613
1:11:25.227
1:11:33.910
1:11:33.980
1:11:36.107
1:11:36.447
1:11:47.800
1:11:53.545
1:11:55.414
1:12:17.422
1:12:36.238
1:12:41.371
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91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

SC

SM 15-18
SM 40-44
SC

SM 40-44
SM 50+
SM 15-18
SM 40-44
BM 50+
SS-S/B
SM 50+
SS-S/B
SM 19-29
BM 30-39
E/E-W
SW 25-39
SM 30-34
BM 19-29
SM 35-39
BM 15-18
SS-S/B
E/E-W
SM 40-44
BM 30-39
BM 30-39
SM 14-UN
BM 19-29
BM 40-49
E/E-W
SM 40-44
BM 50+
SC

BM 40-49
BM 11-14
SC

EX-M 50+
SM 50+
SM 45-49
SM 45-49
SM 15-18
BM 15-18
BM 40-49
SM 15-18
E/E-W
BM 30-39
SM 45-49
BM 11-14
SM 15-18
BM 11-14
BM 50+
BM 40-49
BM 15-18
BM 19-29
BC

BW 19-34

SCHNELL, CHRIS
SCHRAND, JUSTIN
WRIGHT, SCOTT
BACHERT, JOSEPH
SELLS, ANDY
CONSTABLE, ROBERT
ARNOLD, DANNY
STANDRIFF, SKIP
DOHERTY, DENNIS
DICKSON, BRAD
REDDY, JOE
WEEKS, JOHN
CLAYTON, TROY
BOLLIET, DAVID
HARTMAN, LISA
PATTERSON, HEATHER
DELLINGER, JASON
PERSKI, SHAUN
HEATH, GERALD
LITTLE, EVAN

BAGI, PATRICK
RUIZ, LILLIAN
DOANE, BRAD
BOELSTLER, HANS
TUTTLE, GREG
RIGGS, DANIEL
GOFF, BRIAN
GODSEY, JAMES II
MCLAIN, CHERESE
WISSMAN, BRYAN
LAULAND, AL
TOMPKINS, DANIEL
MEMERING, JOHN
BAKER JR, TODD
HAZEL, CHAD
UDELL, JOHN
HAKES, PAUL
BARTZEN, BRIAN
ZAKRIN, JOSEPH
LANSTRA, ALEX
O,MARA, EJ

WAHL, BOB
CASTILE, EVAN
HENDERSHOT, KETURA
HORNE, DOUGLAS
BLUM, EUGENE
JOHNSON, BRANDON
SWANSON, ANDREW
KONOPKA, LOGAN
LAWRENCE, AL
ARNOLD, RICK
KOJAIAN, CHASE
LUCIA, ROBERT
BEYRLE, JOSHUA
EISENMANN, KATHRYN

37
18
44
42
41
56
15
44
57
18
52
42
28
35
29
33
33
29
39
17
41
44
41
38
35
14
21
40
26
40
54
49
45
14
36
50
64
49
48
15
15
41
15
18
36
48
13
15
12
55
44
17
28
30
34
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PORTAGE, MI

LION TAMERS

TEAM HOLLACE

TREE FORT BIKES.COM
SOUTHFIELD, MI

SPIN ZONE

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
HOBO FISTFIGHT

W. BLOOMFIELD, MI
KALAMAZQOO, MI
FOUNDERS ALE

VAN MACHINE/U BETCHA
PORT AUSTIN, MI
KALAMAZQOO, Ml

SUGAR CYCLES
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
FLINT, Ml

PORTAGE, Ml
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, Mi
CUSTER CYCLERY
TREEFORT BIKES
MARSHALL, Mi

TEAM SANDBAG

BATTLE CREEK, Ml
BATTLE CREEK, Ml
TOWN & COUNTRY
CLAWSON, MI

NILES, MI

PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
FAIR HAVEN, MI

TEAM SANDBAG

TOWN & COUNTRY BIKE SHOP
BATTLE CREEK, Ml
ALBION, IN

UDELL GRAPHICS

DARYL N DARYL

CUSTER CYCLERY
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
BORTON, Ml

OKEMOS, Ml

MACOMB, Ml

BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE
GRAND LEDGE, Ml

TEAM BILLYS

RESSE RACING

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
GRASS LAKE, MI
BELLEVUE, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
JACK COAKLEY FAN CLUB
LAKE ORION, MI
HOLLAND, Mi

GRAND RAPIDS, MI

1:12:50.828
1:13:11.918
1:13:17.355
1:13:18.817
1:13:25.215
1:13:46.672
1:13:51.804
1:13:52.913
1:14:.04.774
1:14:09.563
1:14:15.791
1:14:42.700
1:14:46.053
1:14:50.425
1:15:06.296
1:15:12.053
1:15:21.649
1:15:39.061
1:15:43.631
1:15:50.061
1:15:52.189
1:16:17.687
1:16:28.104
1:16:34.205
1:16:40.935
1:16:52.836
1:17:39.271
1:17:42.520
1:17:52.875
1:18:03.608
1:18:11.625
1:18:17.507
1:18:30.902
1:18:47.220
1:19:29.275
1:20:11.774
1:20:34.238
1:20:46.894
1:21:09.720
1:21:49.164
1:22:19.744
1:22:36.365
1:22:47.648
1:23:12.021
1:23:47.707
1:24:07.758
1:24:09.160
1:24:28.101
1:25:54.874
1:26:38.378
1:26:41.088
1:27:12.729
1:27:13.872
1:27:24.113
1:27:43.452
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146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
DNF
DNF

BM 40-49
BM 11-14
SS-S/B
SS-S/B
TANDEM
BW 18-UN
BC

BM 15-18
SW 40+
BM 40-49
EL-M

BW 18-UN
BW 19-34
BM 15-18
BM 50+
SW 25-39
BW 18-UN
BM 19-29
BW 19-34
BEG 10-UN
SW 40+
BW 19-34
BW 18-UN
BW 18-UN
BM 50+
BM 11-14
BW 18-UN
SS-E/E
SC

LEWARDSON, JIM
HUBBARD, LUKE
CALLAHAN, KEVIN
TOMPKINS, DANIEL
JOHNSON, DAN / BRITTNEY
SMITH, KRISSY
SONTAG, JASON
LAULAND, DERIK
JARSKI, LAURIE
MOORE, KEVIN

RIGGS, PAUL

OMARA, ARIEL
STOLIECKI, CHRISTINE
COAKLEY, JACK
JACOBI, CURTIS
FISCHER, JENNIFER
WISSMAN, GINGER
ANDERSON, ERIC
JAIMES, BECKY
KONOPKA, AJ
SERRAT, KATHY
FRIAS, BERNADETTE
COOK, MEGAN
MOXON, BETHANY
MOXON, PAUL
EAKINS, BROCK EDWARD
BOLES, HANNA
LESSARD, DENNIS
KORIENEK, DAN

49
12
39
49
42
17
32
15
43
46
22
18
30
17
63
28
12
30
28
10
51
31
17
18
52
14
12
37
35

Page 9 of 9

MARSHALL, MI

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
TEAM SANDBAG

TEAM SANDBAG
HASTINGS, MI

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY
TEAM SANDBAG

FAIR HAVEN, MI
BROUGHTON MUSIC
BATTLE CREEK, Ml
BATTLE CREEK, MI

TEAM LIONTAMERS
TEAM VENDETTA
DETROIT COUNTRY DAY
MONTROSO, MI

TREE FORT BIKES
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
GRAND RAPIDS, MI

IU SOUTH BEND TRI CLUB
GRASS LAKE, MI

CAT NAP INN

TEAM SANDBAG

JACK COAKLEY FAN CLUB
KALAMAZQOO, Ml
KALAMAZOOQO, MI
AUGUSTA, MI

BATTLE CREEK, Ml
PEDAL & TOUR
GRANDVILLE, MI

1:31:15.642
1:31:29.844
1:31:47.638
1:32:03.030
1:32:42.235
1:32:49.495
1:33:25.993
1:33:30.526
1:35:23.422
1:35:30.890
1:35:39.677
1:35:52.397
1:39:33.767
1:40:34.342
1:41:11.073
1:43:52.418
1:45:00.672
1:47:58.578
1:49:59.393
1:50:26.651
1:50:39.039
1:53:03.201
1:54:01.245
1:56:01.106
1:56:01.327
2:00:01.038
2:11:17.948

(1:05:12.172)
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